## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Resolution No. 4133 Authorizes the Director to sign a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Romnes Resident Association including the disbursement of Resident Participation funds.

Presented: June 11, 2015
Referred to
Reported Back
<b>Adopted:</b> June 11, 2015
Placed on File
Moved By: Sariah Daine
Seconded by: Daniel Guerra, Jr.
Yeas: 7 Nays: 0 Absent: 0
Rules Suspended

## RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS**, the Romnes Resident Association has been reorganized and reconstituted and has been in operation and in good standing to the satisfaction of CDA Site staff, and

**WHEREAS**, they have requested to once again be recognized as representatives of the Romnes residents and as a Resident Association by the CDA, and

WHEREAS, they have satisfied the requirements of HUD and CDA staff, to be recognized as a Resident Association,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the CDA Board does hereby recognize the Romnes Resident Association, authorizes the Director to sign the attached MOU and to disburse Resident Participation Funds provided by HUD.